Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2566
"TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-15-205 CONCERNING SENIOR APPRAISERS."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2566.
Amend House Bill No. 2566 as engrossed, H3/16/01:
Page 1, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following: "not to exceed five hundred dollars (\$500)."
AND
Page 1, line 29, delete " <u>(Level (3) Appraisers</u> " and substitute " <u>(Level 4) Appraiser Managers</u> "
AND
Page 1, lines 31 and 32, delete " <u>five hundred dollars (\$500)</u> " and substitute " <u>seven hundred and fifty dollars (\$750)</u> "
AND
Page 1, line 33, delete "Appraiser may" and substitute "Appraiser, with four (4) years of appraisal experience may"
AND
Page 1, line 34, delete " <u>as the position as defined</u> " and substitute " <u>if the appraiser complies with the standards established</u> "

. RRS746	
The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Milum	
LH/RRS - 032120010937	
RRS746	Chief Clerk